
NOTE:  ALL GREEN FEES AND OTHER APPLICABLE FEES FOR THE ENTIRE LEAGUE SEASON WILL BE DUE PRIOR TO APRIL 
11th, 2018 to allow time for schedules to be built.   
 
Mail to: 
Deb Simonds 
962 Armstrong Ave. 
St Paul, MN   55102  
 
2018 Board of Directors:   *   Officers serving first year of their term 
      ** Officers serving final year of their term 
 
 
President:  Deb Simonds**   debstansimo@msn.com    H 651-222-7259 
           C 651-276-2691 
 
Vice President:  Pat Coleman** coleman.patricia24@gmail.com H 651-270-1802 
  
Treasurer:   Laura McKenzie** lolomac55@gmail.com  H 651-459-8317 
      C 651-491-9677 
 
 
Co-Treasurer:  Paula Harrison ** plh27harrison@gmail.com  H 651-730-8595 
                      C 612-221-1505 
 
 
Secretary:  Cheryl O’Donnell** odonnell@visualcomm.com  H 651-450-0971 
                      C 612-840-5867 
 
Handicap Director:  Michele Odalen** modalen@travelers.com  H 651-310-2743 
 
 
MWPGA/Rules Chair: Kathy Gerber** kathydgerber@gmail.com  H 651-457-8679 
                      C 612-231-3261 
 
Championship/Exec. : Michelle Odalen* modalen@travelers.com  H 651-310-2743 
League Director:             
    
Tournament  Ruby Hall**  rhall8176@hotmail.com  C 952-221-0204 
Co-Chair:                     H  952-432-6214 
 
Tournament     Karen Pick**  kpick1024@gmail.com   
Co-Chair:                      
 
Events Chair:  Jennifer Fall**  falljen@gmail.com   651-235-9541 
 
Banquet Co-Chair: Linda Bowker*  lkbowker@gmail.com   651-491-8119 
            
 
Banquet Co-Chair: Renee Nelson*  renee@aceentertainment.com H 952-913-5019 
           C 651-293-4444 
 
Fundraiser Co-Chair: Sharon Teater ** ksteater@msn.com   H 651-457-0390 
           C 651-341-5580 
 
Fundraiser Co-Chair Ann Siegel**  annieseegs@gmail.com  H 651-451-3734 
           C651-210-0402  
 
Communications: Jaime Roberts** mnjaime@gmail.com   C 612-418-1110 


